

Amend **CSHB 2** as follows:

(1) On page 20, line 3, strike "\$0.10" and substitute "\$0.15".

(2) On page 20, strike lines 6-13 and substitute the following:

(1) for the 2005 tax year, the rate of \$0.03 per \$100 of valuation;

(2) for the 2006 tax year, the rate of \$0.06 per \$100 of valuation;

(3) for the 2007 tax year, the rate of \$0.09 per \$100 of valuation; and

(4) for the 2008 tax year, the rate of \$0.12 per \$100 of valuation.

(3) On page 51, line 7, strike "\$0.10" and substitute "\$0.15".